

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).175/2009

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIJPAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Gautam, adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

Petitioner to file spare copies in two weeks to issue fresh notice
to respondent Nos.1 and 3.

List again on 27.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar