

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1144 OF 2013

State of Uttar Pradesh

... Appellant

VERSUS

Brijpal & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that in the above mentioned matter, service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is not complete on Respondent No.3 for want of fresh and complete address. Remaining two Respondents are represented by Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate. Counsel for the Appellant has failed to furnish fresh address of Respondent No.3 and matter went for listing before the Court of Registrar from time to time and lastly on 2nd September, 2014 when the following order was passed:

"Last opportunity is granted to the appellant for filing fresh and complete address of respondent No.3. The same be filed within three weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List again on 25.11.2014. "

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has, instead of furnishing fresh and complete address, filed spare copy on 4th September, 2014. He was requested to furnish fresh and complete address but he has not done the needful despite this Registry letter dated 5th September, 2014.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with for orders.

DATED this the 1st day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
17-B, I.P. Estate, IAEA House, N.D.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR