

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1144 OF 2013

State of Uttar Pradesh

... Appellant

VERSUS

Brijpal & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that in the above mentioned matter, an office report on default dated 1st December, 2014 for non furnishing of fresh and complete address of Respondent No.3 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 16th December, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass following order :

"At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report dated 1.12.2014."

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has still not furnished the fresh and complete address of Respondent No.3.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with for orders.

DATED this the 15th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate