

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1144/2013

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Arya,Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case steps for curing the defect pointed out in the office report are not taken within a period of two weeks from today, the appeal qua respondent no.3 will stand dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1144 OF 2013

State of U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Brijpal & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In case steps for curing the defect pointed out in the office report are not taken within a period of two weeks from today, the appeal qua respondent no.3 will stand dismissed.

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi;
Date: 3.2.2015.