

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1144/2013

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Abhinav Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None of the parties have filed additional documents.

Appellant has opted not to so file.

SLP qua respondent no.3 has already been dismissed vide
order dt.3.2.2015.

Appeal stands complete. Registry to process for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar