

` ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1144/2013

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIJPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the
appellant-State, list this Criminal Appeal after Dussehra
Holidays.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.10.09
16:51:33 IST
Reason: